Installation and
Maintenance Manual
IU GUB NEC500
Rev. 0 of 2025-19-11
pages 1 of 10
The present document is property of BARTEC FN. It’s copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC FN.
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Enclosures series type “GUB”

Installation and Maintenance Manual
2. IDENTIFICATION
2.1 Product Brand and Type Designation
Enclosures for terminal boards, for control, power and signalling units, series "GUB".
GUB**= indicates the series name and the size of the enclosures without light-transmitting parts
2.2 Manufacturer Name and Address
BARTEC F.N. Srl
via M. Pagano 3 - I-20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI) ITALY
Tel.: +39.02.484741 - Fax: +39.02. 4456189
3. SPECIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT
3.1 Cable Entry Holes and Mounting of Accessories
The enclosures can be pre-made or machined with threaded holes on the walls and on the cover, to allow the
screwing of the control or signalling accessories, or for the cable entry.
NB: all the mechanical processes can only be executed by the manufacturer, unless otherwise specifically
authorised by the same.
The quantity and size of the holes must comply with the indications supplied by the manufacturer, in accordance with
the type of tests carried out for the certification of the enclosures.
Gauging Requirements for Field-Threaded Entries Shall Conform To:
• For NPT threaded entries, ASME B1.20.1 except those entries shall gauge from flush to +3-1/2 turns beyond
the L-1 gauging notch in lieu of the -1 to +1 turns described in ASME B1.20.1.
• The cylindrical threading must have manufacturing tolerances like the ones indicated on tables ISO 965/1
and ISO 965/III (coupling tolerance 6H/6g).
Each entry shall be provided with one of the following instructions:
• A smooth and well-rounded integral conduit stop, having a throat or inner diameter as specified in Table 14.1
on UL1203 Standard
• A smooth and well-rounded inner end as shown in the following figure:
Installation and
Maintenance Manual
IU GUB NEC500
Rev. 0 of 2025-19-11
pages 3 of 10
The present document is property of BARTEC FN. It’s copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC FN.
Installation and Maintenance Manual
• Threads not exceeding the maximum number specified on Table 14.2 on UL1203 Standard for the conduit
size, such that a conduit bushing is able to be installed on the end of the conduit after it is engaged with the entry
threads.
• Where a conduit stop (also known as integral bushing) is not provided, the inner end of the entry shall be
smooth and well-rounded. The dimensions of the conduit stop, if provided shall be as shown in Table 14.1.
• Metric threaded entries shall comply with the requirements in 10.6 Section on UL1203 Standard, Threaded
Joints, and Section 21, Explosion Tests. Means shall be provided to minimize abrasion to conductor insulation.
3.2 Threading
The threading may be chosen between that indicated in the following tables, considering dimensions and
manufacturing tolerances.
GUB MODEL
MINIMUM BODY
WALL THICKNESS
[mm]
THREAD TYPE MINIMUM NUMBER OF
ENGAGED THREADS
GUB00 7.7
NPT – ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 ≥ 5
NPSM – ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 ≥ 5
METRIC – ISO 261 NOT APPLICABLE
GUB0 12.3
NPT – ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 ≥ 5